04-14-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

R

HEET

	<u>5.74.45</u> 1024	18565
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF		
1.	ame of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	zzly Shredders, LLC Individual(s) Association	Name: Cintas Corporation No. 3
	Individual(s) □ Association General Partnership □ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
ı	Corporation-State Ky	Street Address: 250 Vista Boulevard, #107
ľ	Other	City: Sparks State: Nevada Zip: 89434
Acc	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes □ no	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
-		☐ Association
l .	Vature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	\Lambda ssignment □ Merger \text{Security Agreement} □ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership
	Other	□ Other
H	cution Date: 1 24 03	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Ex	cution Date: 124 103	is attached: ☐ yes ☐ no (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes □ no
4	Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,444,802
Additional numbers attached? □ yes □ no		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
CO	cerning document should be mailed:	Un a
N.	ne: Patricia B. Hogan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 46.00
	rnal Address: Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ı	et Address: 1400 Provident Tower, One E. 4 th Street	
1		8. Deposit account number:
	7: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>45202</u>	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	10 00 00	
FC:	. 21	
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.		
	Patricia B. Hogan	in 5 Hage 3/19/03
	Name of Person Signing Signal	ture Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET:		

ASSIGNMENT OF A TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Grizzly Shredders LLC of Suite 700, 11630 Commonwealth Drive, Louisville, Kentucky 40299, has adopted, used and is using a service mark which is U.S. Registration No. 2,444,802; dated April 17, 2001 and

WHEREAS, Cintas Corporation No. 3 of 250 Vista Boulevard #107, Sparks, Nevada 89434, is desirous of acquiring said registered service mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Grizzly Shredders LLC does hereby assign to the said Cintas Corporation No. 3 right, title, and interest in and to the service mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

GRIZZLY SHREDDERS LLC

SS:

State of Okio

County of Warren

1060295.1

On this 2444 day of January, 2003, before me appeared Randall Mast, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so.

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07-28-07

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 03/24/2003 REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0498